Reference City
Number

71001028 Duluth
72001488 Duluth
73002174 Duluth
74002206 Duluth
75002091 Duluth
75002088 Duluth
75002090 Duluth
75002089 Duluth
76002175 Duluth
76002176 Duluth
78003125 Duluth
78003126 Duluth
80004341 Duluth
83000946 Duluth
83000945 Duluth
84001690 Duluth
85001999 Duluth
85002757 Duluth
86001382 Duluth
86003097 Duluth
89000858 Duluth
89001826 Duluth
89002127 Duluth
91000439 Duluth
91000896 Duluth
91001057 Duluth
92000844 Duluth
92001611 Duluth
94000342 Duluth
95001163 Duluth

Listed Properties on the National Registry of Historic Places, Updated Feb 10 2015

Resource
Name

Duluth Union Depot

Duluth Central High School

Aerial Lift Bridge

Minnesota Point Lighthouse

Traphagen, Oliver G., House

Duluth Missabe and Iron Range Depot (Endion)
Kitchi Gammi Club

Engine House No. 1

Moe, Bergetta, Bakery

Munger Terrace

Duluth Public Library

US Fisheries Station, Duluth

Chester Terrace

Endion School

Duluth South Breakwater Inner (Duluth Range Rear) Lighthouse
Fitger Brewing Company

DeWitt-Seitz Building

Duluth State Normal School Historic District

Sacred Heart Cathedral and Cathedral School
Duluth Civic Center Historic District

WILLIAM A. IRVIN (freighter)

Bridge No. L6007

Hartley Building

St. Mark's African Methodist Episcopal Church
Wirth Building

Congdon, Chester and Clara, Estate

THOMAS WILSON (Whaleback Freighter) Shipwreck
Irving School

USS ESSEX Shipwreck Site

United States Army Corps of Engineers Duluth Vessel Yard

Address

5th Ave., W. and Michigan St.
Lake Ave. and 2nd St.

Lake Ave.

On Minnesota Point
1509-1511 E. Superior St.
200 Lake Place Dr.

831 E. Superior St.

101 East Third St.

716 E. Superior St.

405 Mesabi Ave.

101 W. 2nd St.

6008 London Rd.

1210--1232 E. 1st St.

1801 E. 1st St.

S Breakwater

600 E. Superior St.

394 Lake Ave., S.

E. Fifth St.

206 and 211 W. Fourth St.
Fifth Ave. W and First St.
Minnesota Slip, Duluth Harbor
Skyline Pkwy. over Stewart Creek
740 E. Superior St.

530 N. 5th Ave. E.

13 W. Superior St.

3300 London Rd.

Address Restricted

101 N. 56th Ave. W.

Address Restricted

Jct. of Ninth St., S. and Minnesota Ave.

Listed
Date

19711209
19721109
19730522
19741227
19750404
19750416
19750416
19750512
19760603
19761212
19780505
19781128
19801119
19830210
19830804
19840209
19850905
19851108
19860626
19861106
19890713
19891106
19891215
19910416
19910725
19910815
19920723
19921120
19940414
19951023



98000720 Duluth
02000934 Duluth
05000446 Duluth
06000455 Duluth
11000324 Duluth
11000325 Duluth
11001040 Duluth
12001175 Duluth

Bridge No. 5757
Lester River Bridge--Bridge No. 5772

MN 23 over Mission Cr.
London Rd. over the Lester R.

Sacred Heart Cathedral, Sacred Heart School and Christian Brothers (Boun315 N 2nd Ave. W

Duluth Commercial Historic District

Duluth Armory

YW(CA of Duluth

Engine House No. 1 (Boundary Increase and Additional Documentation)
Lincoln Branch Library

Superior and 1st bet. 4th Ave. W and 4th Ave. E
1301-1305 London Rd.

202 W. 2nd St.

101 E. 3rd St.

2229 W. 2nd St.

19980626
20020906
20050519
20060531
20110601
20110601
20120120
20130114



